

The Markie Foundation P.O. Box 1322 Rocklin, CA 95677 Tel: (916) 316-1859 eFax: (615) 634-8760 Email: info@markiefoundation.org Website: www.markiefoundation.org

May 15, 2024

Dear Potential Sponsor/Donor:

In July, The Markie Foundation is hosting its 24th Annual Charity Golf Tournament to benefit children's hospice programs in Northern California. Our past tournaments have been a great success, helping to raise more than \$500,000 for children's hospice. We're currently seeking sponsors and donors to help make this year's tournament just as successful.

#### Sponsorships

I've attached a list of sponsorship opportunities for you to choose from, ranging from our top-level corporate sponsorships to the popular \$200 hole sponsor. Our sponsorships offer valuable recognition for your company through signage and other publicity material. Your company also will be acknowledged on our website, in our tournament day program, and at the awards dinner afterwards.

If you're interested in becoming a sponsor for our 24th Annual Charity Golf Tournament, please complete and mail the attached form with your check payable to The Markie Foundation for the appropriate sponsorship amount. All sponsorship funds will go directly to The Markie Foundation. (Please submit sponsorship information by June 28, 2024, to ensure inclusion in publicity material.) This year, you can also sign up for our event via our online registration at www.markiefoundation.org/golf.

#### **Raffle Prizes / Tee Prize Items**

We're also looking for businesses to donate merchandise or services for our raffle. Donated items will be raffled off at the awards dinner following the golf tournament, with all raffle ticket proceeds going directly to The Markie Foundation. In addition, we welcome any items for our golfer tee package, including balls, tees, markers, divot tools, snack foods, toiletries, etc.

Finally, we're seeking **valuable auction items** – sports memorabilia, fine wine, weekend getaways, and other unique items – for our silent and live auctions.

The Markie Foundation 24th Annual Charity Golf Tournament will be held on Friday, July 19, 2024 at Callippe Preserve Golf Course in Pleasanton, CA. It'll be a shotgun start at 1:00 p.m. with cocktails and dinner to follow. Of course, we invite you to sign up and play in the tournament as well.

We greatly appreciate your help as we continue to make a difference in the lives of terminally ill children and their families. If you have any questions, please feel free to call us at (916) 316-1859. You can also visit our website at <a href="http://www.markiefoundation.org">www.markiefoundation.org</a>.

Thank you,

Joe Wuelfing Tournament Director



The Markie Foundation P.O. Box 1322 Rocklin, CA 95677 Tel: (916) 316-1859 eFax: (615) 634-8760 Email: info@markiefoundation.org Website: www.markiefoundation.org

# **Sponsorship Form**

You can also complete this form online at www.markiefoundation.org/golf

The Markie Foundation 24th Annual Charity Golf Tournament Friday, July 19, 2024 • Callippe Preserve Golf Course (Pleasanton, CA)

18 holes of golf, contests, lunch, dinner, and raffle...to benefit children's hospice.

### Promote your business. Help a worthwhile cause. Select your sponsorship(s):

- [] \$5,000 Platinum Sponsor \* Foursome; company name/logo on golf shirt giveaway, company name at registration, on tee sign, and in all publicity
  [] \$2,500 Gold Sponsor \* Foursome; company name at registration, on tee sign, and in all publicity
- [] \$1,000 Sponsored Foursome \* Foursome; company name on tee sign and in all publicity
  [] \$500 Drink Sponsor
  - Company name at beverage sites and in all publicity.
- [] \$300 Raffle Prize Sponsor Company name at raffle tables and in all publicity
- [] \$300 Mulligan Sponsor Company name on mulligans and in all publicity
- [] \$200 Hole Sponsor Company name on tee sign
- [] \$190 Individual Player \* \* SEE REVERSE FOR PLAYER ENTRY FORM
- [] I'd like to donate the following merchandise/service towards the raffle and/or tournament:

Please contact me to arrange pick-up.

| []     | I'm unable to participate this year, but I've enclosed a tax-deductible donation for \$ |        |      |      |  |  |  |  |  |
|--------|---|--------|------|------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Com    | pany Name:  |        |      |      |  |  |  |  |  |
| Conta  | act Name:   |        |      |      |  |  |  |  |  |
| Addre  | ess:  |        |      |      |  |  |  |  |  |
| City:_ |   | State: | Zip: | Tel: |  |  |  |  |  |
| Emai   | l:  |        |      |      |  |  |  |  |  |

**Mail this form with check payable to:** The Markie Foundation, P.O. Box 1322, Rocklin, CA 95677. For additional information, call tournament coordinator Joe Wuelfing at (916) 316-1859. Please complete above information, along with payment information on other side. <u>Sponsorships must be received by June 28, 2024, to be included in publicity material</u>.

Or register online at www.markiefoundation.org/golf

The Markie Foundation appreciates your support of our golf tournament and charitable cause.

# **Player Entry Form**

The Markie Foundation 24th Annual Charity Golf Tournament Friday, July 19, 2024 • Callippe Preserve Golf Course (Pleasanton, CA)

### Deadline: June 28, 2024

| Player # 1                      |                   |          |        |      |
|---------------------------------|-------------------|----------|--------|------|
| Name:                           |                   | Company: |        |      |
| Address:                        |                   | City:    | State: | Zip: |
| Tel:                            | Email:            |          |        |      |
| Shirt Size:                     | Amt. Enclosed: \$ |          |        |      |
| [] Add'l Dinner Guest (\$50): _ |                   |          |        |      |
| Playing Partner # 2             |                   |          |        |      |
| Name:                           |                   | Company: |        |      |
| Address:                        |                   | City:    | State: | Zip: |
| Tel:                            | Email:            |          |        |      |
| Shirt Size:                     | Amt. Enclosed: \$ |          |        |      |
| [] Add'l Dinner Guest (\$50): _ |                   |          |        |      |
| Playing Partner #3              |                   |          |        |      |
| Name:                           |                   | Company: |        |      |
| Address:                        |                   | City:    | State: | Zip: |
| Tel:                            | Email:            |          |        |      |
| Shirt Size:                     | Amt. Enclosed: \$ |          |        |      |
| [] Add'l Dinner Guest (\$50): _ |                   |          |        |      |
| Playing Partner # 4             |                   |          |        |      |
| Name:                           |                   | Company: |        |      |
| Address:                        |                   | City:    | State: | Zip: |
| Tel:                            | Email:            |          |        |      |
|                                 |                   |          |        |      |

Mail this entry form with your check to: The Markie Foundation, P.O. Box 1322, Rocklin, CA 95677.

Or register online at <u>www.markiefoundation.org/golf</u>